Acapulco (geographical area A, general = $ 70.10: seventy pesos with 
10 cents per day]).
Results: Of all the OCIs, 31.5% (38 271/12 062) met the criteria for 
CHIK with a total of 41 197 prescribed days and 14 941 paid sick days 
with an estimated cost of 2 397 393.40 pesos (two million, three hundred 
and ninety seven thousand, three hundred and ninety three dollars and 
forty cents).
Conclusions: Sick leaves increase the costs in health systems. These 
costs increase as increases the number of days granted. The average 
number of days granted is consistent with the information published in 
different articles.